REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
February, 2021

Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Disbursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Batance this Manth this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-191 $ 3,702,88266| % 273528847 | % 3,493,451.37 $ 2,945,719.76
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ 1561511 $ 271410201 & 287,165,652 $ {140.21)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ 32,355.02 $ 5,760.00 $ 26,595.02
Bebt Service Fund - Fund 40 3 (0.19) $ {0.19)
Bridges-Fund 61 $ 41,75265 | § 4,850711% 11,285.27 $ 35,318.09
Total Governmental Funds $ 3,792,605.25 [ § 3,012,549.38 | § 3,797,662.16 | $ - $  3,007,492.47
CAFETERIA $ 23,359.90 [ $ 23,359.72 [ % 20,915.29 $- 25,804.33
$ -
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $26,443.80 1%  1,006,088.95 | § 1,006,084.71 $26,447.43
Flex Spending Account $ 6,754.46 $3,081.82 | % 95.68 $ 9,739.60
Unempioyment (SUI) § 3744592 | § 765710 % 1,685.67 5 43,417.35
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 70,644.27 | § 1,016,827.17 | § 1,007,867.08 $0.00 $ 79,604.38
TOTAL ALL FUINDS $ 3,886,609.42 | § 4,052,736.27 | § 4,826,444.51 $0.00 $ 3,112,901.18
3122021

Prepared and Submitied By: ﬁd&;d_,@mb
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Bank Name
Statement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank
2128{2021
General Account

February 28, 2021

Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Additions

BDeductions:
Outstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

February 28, 2021

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

February 28, 2021

Reconciling ltems
Additions:

Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

MNet Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

February 28, 2021

FEBRUARY, 2021

Checking

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

0.00

966,206.18

966,206.18

0.00

$ 3,973,698.65

$  (966,206.18)

$  3,007,492.47

$  3,007,492.47

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$  3,007,492.47




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK REGONCILATION|
| GENERAL AGCOUNT |
MONTH ENDED February, 2021

Balance as of January, 2021 $ .3,792,605.25 Bank Balance Fehruary, 2021 $ 3,973,698.65
Deposits |
General Account 3 4,003,786.86 $ 3,873,608.65
November Food Service fransfer $ (23,354.18}
Brdges! | $ {127.89}
Duplicale transfer from Payrolf 5 {967,655.41)
Rembursement CKif114334 $ {100.00)

$ 3,012,549.38

Sub-Total $ 6,805,154.63

Disbursements Outstanding Checks-Generat Fund

il List 10-40 $ 3,766,376,89 12/17/2018 110758 $8.49 2/22/2021| 114594 $14,822.28
Fund 61 $ 11,285.27 2/25/2019 111159 $114.00 2/22/2021| 114595 $330.00
311/2019) 191267 $33.17 2/22/2024| 114586  $11,112.50
10/14/2019 112333 $2,175.00 2/22/2021| 114598 $257.00
10/28/2019 112468 $325.00 2/22/2021| 114599 $1,840.40
/1172018 192572 $113.90 2/22/2021| 114600 $2,260.00
11/25/2019 12685 $8.75 2/22/2021| 114601 $3,905.46
11612020 112837 $122.88 2/22/2021| 114602 $2,160.00
1/612020 12856 $56.00 2/22/2021| 114803 $974.38
172712020 112885 $17.01 2/22/2021| 114604 $572.46
172712020 12939 $11.83 2/22/2021| 114805 $18,103.96
3/9/2020 113216 $32.00 2/22/2021| 114607 $1,793.77
32312020 113253 $218.12 2/22/2021| 114609 $8,072.50
51172020 113440 $15.00 2/22/2021| 114610 $3,000.00
6/30/2020 113642 $160,00 2/22/2021| 114611 $961.16
613072020 113675 $240.00 2/22/2021| 1146142 $4,149.29
6/30/2020 113678 $100,00 2/22/2021| 114613 $2,809.92
613072020 113679 $110.00 2/22/2021| 114644 $29.36
1211472020 114307 $120,00 2/22/2021| 114615 $101.00
1/13/2021 114416 $42.15 2/25/2021| 114617 $480.36
142612021 114452 $1,818.75 2/25/2021| 114619 $851.50
142512021 114459 $1,800.00 2/25/2021| 114620 $6,536.87
142512021 114478 $1,400.00 2/26/2021| 114621 $25,544,90
142812021 114497 $15.00 2/25/2021| 114622 $3,720.00
142872021 114499 $15.00 2/25/2021| 114823 $2,270.09
112812021 114500 $15.00 2(2572021| 114624 $491,510.75

142812021 114501 $16.00

3 . 1£28/2021 114502 $15.00

Sub-Total 3 3.797.862.16 112812021 114503 $16.00

...... 2/8/2021 114505 $3.740.00

218/2021 114514 $35.00

2782021 114518 $5,760.00
21872021 14526 $1,875.00

212212021 114538 $3,240,00

202202021 114555 $165.19

212212021 14557 $4,670.18
202202021 114558 $3,118.18

212212021 114559 $34.94
212202021 114560 $5,626.28

22212021 114661 $2,016.00
212202021 114862 $180.00

20222021 114563 $3,260.12
202202021 114564 $7,980.00

212212021 1145856 $3,414.54
2/22i2021 114566 $54,074.05

212212021 114568 $18,771.62
2/22i2021 114569 $100.00

212212021 114570 $18,048.61
272202021 114572 $87,637.00

212212021 114573 $12,486.62
27222021 1145674 $38,746.00

242212021 114576 $7,688.23
272212021 114576 $133.79

3r16/2021



202212021] 114577 £1,345.65

2/22i2021| {14578 $1,271.68

21222021 114579 $1,300.00 T

2/22/3021| {74580 $3,300.00

20222024 114581 §155.00

202372031 {14582 $42.43

2/22i3021| {14583 $283.02

2/32/5051| {14584 $217.08

2022i2021| {14585 $6,175.00

222i2024| {14586  seezassol | 1 |

202212021| 114587 $1,612.50 -

222i2021| {14588 $139.26 o

2/22/2021|  114589|  $9,769.45 .

2/22i2021| 114580 $135.90

20222021 114591 $1,606.68 .

2/22/2021| 114582 $6 586 85 -

222/2021| 114583 $2,843.94 ]
$558,086.27 $608,119.91

Total Outstanding Checks

$966,206.18

ENDING BALANGE

$

3,007,492.47

3,007,492.47

3re/2021




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT FEBRUARY, 2021
Balanee 1/31/202¢ | | 1 $23,359.90
Receipts 2/21 - per statement $23,359.72
$23,359.72
Total Recelpis
Disbursements 2/21 {$20,915.29)
Total Dishursements ($20,915.29)
Balance February 28, 2021 $25,804.33
Bank Simt Balance $35,554.31
Less: OfSchecks | ($9,749.98)
Balance February 28, 2021 $25,804.33
O/S Checks and Wires 2028121
61120 800075 $1.90
6/1/20 600076 $2.15
6/30/20 600105, $1.50
06/30/20 600116 $14.40
06/30/20 600124 $7.90
06/30/20 600126 $6.00
06/30/20 600133 $1.75
02/22/21 600161 $9,714.38

Sub-totals

$9,749.98

0.00

Total Qutstanding Checks

$9,749.98




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT FEBRUARY, 2021 .
Balance 1/31/2021 $26,443.89
Receipts 2/21 $ 1,975,253.02
{nlarest | 3 985
Reverse transfer of 2/10/21 $ (467,656.41)
Deposit in transit rec'd 3 {1,519.22} 1,006,088.25
Disbursements 2/21 (1,006,078.40)
$ (6.31}
(1,008,084.71)
Balance February 28, 2021 $26,447.43
Bank Stmt Balance % 26,474.53
!
\
i ess; OfS checks $ (27,16} i
Balance February 28, 2021 $26,447.43
QS Checks and Wires 2/28/21
69683 $27.10
$ 27.10

Total Quistanding

$

27.10




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION _

AGENCY ACCOUNT

FEBRUARY, 2021

Balance 1/31/2021

$90,067.82

Receipts 2/21 per bank statement

$ 928,001.06

44444444 13 926,001.06

Disbursements 2/21 1'% (820,567.83)

Tofal Dishursements

Balance February 28, 2021 $97,501.05

Bank Stmt Balance $ 137,340.36

Less: O/S checks $ (39,839.31)

Balance _ February 28, 2021 $ 97,501.05
Total Bank Debits $ 1,049,604.21

OfS Checks and Wires 2/28/21)

Seepage2!$ 39,839.31 Outstanding Cks Dec | § {168,875.69)
O/8 chs January 3 39,839.31
Total Dishursements | § 920,567.83




FEBRUARY, 2021 AGENCY BILL LIST ADJUSTMENTS AMOUNT

Transfers not recorded on hill list

Transfer interest $ 21.84

Other items not recorded on bill list

2/15/21 Board Share DCRP $ 469.69

2/15/21 Board Share FICA/Med $ 65,704 .41

2/26/21 Board Share DCRP $ 469.69

2/26/21 Board Share FICA/Med $ 65,497.28

CKi#3098 Brian Keran $ 896.02

Prudential difference $ 25.50

Tota! Additions to Bill list S 132,284.43

Other Adjustments

2/15/21 No Payee-stays in Agency 3 (2,624.14)
2/26/21 No Payee-stays in Agency 3 (2,616.47)
OMNI difference $ {825.00)
Allstate difference $ (0.01)
Aflac difference $ (0.01)
2/26/21 IRS difference $ (0.01)
Total Deductions to Bill List s {5,865.64)
Total adjustments added to Bill list S 126,418.79

February, 2021 bill list $ 794,149.04

Total Disbursements s 920,567.83

Outstanding ltems:

DCRP 12/23 $ 1,004.95

1/29/21 PERS $ 13,956.88

AFLAC $ 1,470.51

ALLSTATE 3 530.38

NIEA $ 22,591.49

EBC differences from Jan/2021

Recorded $28,557.88-trsd 528,272.78 $ 285.10

Total /S $ 39,839.31




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT FEBRUARY, 2021
Balance 1/31/21 1 $6,754.46
Receipts 2/21 $ 3,081.82

3,081.82

Disbursements 2/21 $ (96.68)
Balance February 28, 2021 $9,739.60
Banl Stmt Balance $ 9,739.60
Less: O/S checks

Balance February 28, 2021 $9,739.60

QS Checks and Wires

2128/21




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonten SUi Bank Rec

FEBRUARY, 2021

Balance 1/31/21 $37,445.92
| .
Receipts 2/21 3 7.651.13
Interest $ 297
$ 7,657.10
Disbursements 2/21 3 {1,685.67)
$ {1,685.67)
Balance February 28, 2021 $43,417.35
Bank Stmt Balance $ 43,417.35 )
Less: O/S checks
Balance February 28, 2021 $43417.35 ]
/S Checks and Wires 2/28/21
$ - $ -




